Resolutions approved by electronic voting carried out by the Board of Governors of Tomas Bata University in Zlín as at 23 March 2021

Resolution No. 1/21/2021:

The Board of Governors of Tomas Bata University in Zlín approved the 21+ Strategic Plan of Tomas Bata University in the version approved by the TBU Academic Senate on 2 March 2021.

Resolution No. 2/21/2021:

The Board of Governors of Tomas Bata University in Zlín approved the 2021 Implementation Plan of the 21+ Strategic Plan of Tomas Bata University in the version approved by the TBU Academic Senate on 2 March 2021.

Resolution No. 3/21/2021:

The Board of Governors of Tomas Bata University in Zlín was informed about the Plan of TBU Investment Projects for the period from 2021 to 2030 in the version approved by the TBU Academic Senate on 2 March 2021.

Zlín, on 24 March 2021